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FOR TAX YEAR 2024
PARCEL TYPES: PERSONAL PROPERTY, PUBLIC SERVICE, 

REAL ESTATE, ROLLING STOCK
WARD: ALL

WEBSTER PARISH

LTC STATUS : ACTIVE                                  

Tax Code Mills Taxable Value HS/EX Value Total Value Taxpayer HS/EX Tax Total Tax
02 PARISH TAX OUT                       4.270 207,275,347.00 37,796,463.00 885,065.65 161,387.30 1,046,452.95245,071,810.00
03 PARISH TAX INSIDE                    2.130 107,023,582.00 24,225,858.00 227,958.42 51,600.98 279,559.40131,249,440.00
04 CONSOL PARISH                        51.270 314,298,929.00 62,022,321.00 16,114,137.55 3,179,894.42 19,294,031.97376,321,250.00
13 N W IND DIST                         4.980 115,833,088.00 18,697,102.00 576,852.36 93,114.31 669,966.67134,530,190.00
14 S W IND DIST                         0.000 196,828,701.00 43,325,219.00 0.00 0.00 0.00240,153,920.00
16 ROAD DIST A                          2.620 196,828,701.00 43,325,219.00 515,689.18 113,509.01 629,198.19240,153,920.00
17 ROAD DIST B                          3.950 115,833,088.00 18,697,102.00 457,542.40 73,852.92 531,395.32134,530,190.00
20 CV FD #8                             12.660 28,372,833.00 1,623,837.00 359,200.08 20,558.20 379,758.2829,996,670.00
23 CULLEN FD #6                         22.840 23,991,674.00 2,566,006.00 547,969.95 58,607.37 606,577.3226,557,680.00
24 SAREPTA FD #5                        12.040 10,402,120.00 3,422,430.00 125,240.26 41,205.73 166,445.9913,824,550.00
25 SHONGALOO FD #9                      22.360 15,552,785.00 2,565,815.00 347,762.15 57,371.84 405,133.9918,118,600.00
26 SPRINGHILL FD #11                    9.370 24,347,592.00 7,575,198.00 228,135.66 70,978.37 299,114.0331,922,790.00
31 DI FD #7                             14.620 17,467,328.00 3,321,322.00 255,372.69 48,557.47 303,930.1620,788,650.00
32 DUBBERLY FD #4                       10.660 14,592,373.00 2,072,427.00 155,554.54 22,092.40 177,646.9416,664,800.00
33 MINDEN FD #10                        9.740 44,314,252.00 9,140,938.00 431,621.37 89,032.62 520,653.9953,455,190.00
34  SIBLEY FD #2                        6.000 11,409,890.00 1,546,650.00 68,459.21 9,279.89 77,739.1012,956,540.00
36 HEFLIN FD #12                        15.870 7,534,007.00 2,670,783.00 119,564.84 42,385.29 161,950.1310,204,790.00
40 SCHOOL DIST #6                       46.800 127,345,485.00 25,707,955.00 5,959,769.42 1,203,132.22 7,162,901.64153,053,440.00
41 SCHOOL DIST #7                       49.190 25,996,245.00 9,010,865.00 1,278,760.68 443,244.51 1,722,005.1935,007,110.00
42 SCHOOL DIST #8                       48.560 51,920,953.00 10,745,657.00 2,521,280.16 521,807.73 3,043,087.8962,666,610.00
44 SCHOOL DIST #12                      5.060 30,497,613.00 2,285,707.00 154,318.52 11,565.59 165,884.1132,783,320.00
49 SCHOOL DIST #35                      57.250 9,970,470.00 3,358,480.00 570,809.72 192,273.51 763,083.2313,328,950.00
51 CONSOL #1                            12.000 24,970,692.00 2,906,028.00 299,649.68 34,872.20 334,521.8827,876,720.00
53 CONSOL #3                            25.210 41,939,321.00 8,007,629.00 1,057,290.36 201,872.41 1,259,162.7749,946,950.00
55 LTC FEE .40M                         0.400 39,061,460.00 0.00 15,624.61 0.00 15,624.6139,061,460.00
56 LTC FEE .30M                         0.300 7,794,510.00 0.00 2,338.37 0.00 2,338.377,794,510.00
60 FOREST TAX                           80.000 240,930.40 15,529.74 19,274.59 1,242.30 20,516.89256,460.14
64 EVERGREEN FD #1                      9.510 13,170,304.00 943,816.00 125,249.92 8,975.91 134,225.8314,114,120.00
65 FIRE DIST #3                         15.590 11,401,235.00 6,080,465.00 177,746.12 94,794.10 272,540.2217,481,700.00
COTTON VALLEY                           6.840 2,789,250.00 0.00 19,078.40 0.00 19,078.402,789,250.00
CULLEN                                  8.510 2,413,550.00 0.00 20,540.32 0.00 20,540.322,413,550.00
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DOYLINE                                 5.310 3,086,680.00 0.00 16,390.57 0.00 16,390.573,086,680.00
MINDEN                                  5.050 105,225,840.00 0.00 531,396.62 0.00 531,396.62105,225,840.00
MINDEN DDD                              1.890 9,462,250.00 0.00 17,883.78 0.00 17,883.789,462,250.00
SAREPTA                                 20.610 4,390,200.00 0.00 90,482.23 0.00 90,482.234,390,200.00

$34,294,010.38 $6,847,208.60 $41,141,218.98LTC STATUS ACTIVE TOTALS 
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34,294,010.38 6,847,208.60 41,141,218.98

Taxpayer HS/EX Total Tax

GRAND TOTALS:
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CONSOLIDATED MILLAGE BREAKDOWN - ACTIVE Mills Taxpayer HS /EX Tax Total Tax
04 CONSOL PARISH

1077004  Courthse Health Ag Ext 2.770 870,609.73 171,802.37 1,042,412.10
1077005  Library 11.680 3,671,018.66 724,422.99 4,395,441.65
1077006  Assessment Dist 7.320 2,300,672.65 454,004.82 2,754,677.47
1077007  Law Enforce Dist 14.610 4,591,916.31 906,148.96 5,498,065.27
1077015  School Dist Regular 3.980 1,250,912.18 246,849.62 1,497,761.80
1077016  Schools PW 5.780 1,816,651.36 358,490.15 2,175,141.51
1077017  Schools PW 2.650 832,893.79 164,359.67 997,253.46
1077018  Schools PW 2.480 779,462.87 153,815.84 933,278.71

51.270 16,114,137.55 3,179,894.42 19,294,031.97TOTALS

23 CULLEN FD #6
1077040 CULLEN FD #6 11.340 272,065.64 29,098.41 301,164.05
1077064 CULLEN FD #6 11.500 275,904.31 29,508.96 305,413.27

22.840 547,969.95 58,607.37 606,577.32TOTALS

25 SHONGALOO FD #9
1077035 Fire District #9 10.950 170,303.92 28,095.78 198,399.70
1077058 Fire District #9 11.410 177,458.23 29,276.06 206,734.29

22.360 347,762.15 57,371.84 405,133.99TOTALS

31 DI FD #7
1077034  Fire Dist #7 14.620 255,372.69 48,557.47 303,930.16
1077057  Fire Dist #7 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

14.620 255,372.69 48,557.47 303,930.16TOTALS

33 MINDEN FD #10
1077042  Fire Dist #10 4.740 210,049.82 43,327.99 253,377.81
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1077060  Fire Dist #10 5.000 221,571.55 45,704.63 267,276.18

9.740 431,621.37 89,032.62 520,653.99TOTALS

40 SCHOOL DIST #6
1077049  School Dist #6 35.700 4,546,234.37 917,773.94 5,464,008.31
1077061 School District #6 11.100 1,413,535.05 285,358.28 1,698,893.33

46.800 5,959,769.42 1,203,132.22 7,162,901.64TOTALS

41 SCHOOL DIST #7
1077053  School Dist #7 44.000 1,143,839.60 396,478.11 1,540,317.71
1077054 School Dist #7 5.190 134,921.08 46,766.40 181,687.48

49.190 1,278,760.68 443,244.51 1,722,005.19TOTALS

42 SCHOOL DIST #8
1077025  School Dist #8 28.500 1,479,746.39 306,250.41 1,785,996.80
1077050  School Dist #8 7.310 379,541.97 78,550.55 458,092.52
1077065 School Dist #8 12.750 661,991.80 137,006.77 798,998.57

48.560 2,521,280.16 521,807.73 3,043,087.89TOTALS

44 SCHOOL DIST #12
1077027 School Dist #12 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00
1077062 School Dist #12 5.060 154,318.52 11,565.59 165,884.11

5.060 154,318.52 11,565.59 165,884.11TOTALS

49 SCHOOL DIST #35
1077028  School Dist #35 33.000 329,025.69 110,830.15 439,855.84
1077051  School Dist #35 24.250 241,784.03 81,443.36 323,227.39

57.250 570,809.72 192,273.51 763,083.23TOTALS
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53 CONSOL #3
1077030  School Dist #3 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00
1077047  School Dist #3 25.210 1,057,290.36 201,872.41 1,259,162.77

25.210 1,057,290.36 201,872.41 1,259,162.77TOTALS

65 FIRE DIST #3
1077014  Fire Dist #3 15.590 177,746.12 94,794.10 272,540.22

15.590 177,746.12 94,794.10 272,540.22TOTALS

COTTON VALLEY
5222001  Cotton Valley 6.840 19,078.40 0.00 19,078.40

6.840 19,078.40 0.00 19,078.40TOTALS

CULLEN
5223001  Cullen 8.510 20,540.32 0.00 20,540.32

8.510 20,540.32 0.00 20,540.32TOTALS

DOYLINE
5224001  Doyline 5.310 16,390.57 0.00 16,390.57

5.310 16,390.57 0.00 16,390.57TOTALS

MINDEN
5225001  Minden 5.050 531,396.62 0.00 531,396.62

5.050 531,396.62 0.00 531,396.62TOTALS

SAREPTA
5226001  Sarepta 7.420 32,575.36 0.00 32,575.36
5226004  Sarepta 13.190 57,906.87 0.00 57,906.87
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20.610 90,482.23 0.00 90,482.23TOTALS

TOTAL # OF TAX NOTICES

TOTAL TAXPAYERS:

TOTAL HOMESTEAD

TOTAL 100% HOMESTEAD

27,277

12,057

6,342

TOTAL PARCELS 31,706

TOTAL PARCEL ITEMS 54,772

27,277


